ETAS ID: TM433863

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of security interest recorded at Reel/Frame 5461/0557

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank		06/30/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riskonnect, Inc.
Street Address:	1701 Barrett Lakes Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 500
City:	Kennesaw
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30144
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4576652	RISKONNECT UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	3677279	RISKONNECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36774-299-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	07/05/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=6-30-2017 - IP Security Interest Release - SVB-Riskonnect#page1.tif source=6-30-2017 - IP Security Interest Release - SVB-Riskonnect#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0795

900412153

source=6-30-2017 - IP Security Interest Release - SVB-Riskonnect#page3.tif source=6-30-2017 - IP Security Interest Release - SVB-Riskonnect#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0796

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of _______ June _30_____, 2017 ("Effective Date") by and between SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation, ("Grantee"), and RISKONNECT, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 10, 2015 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the intellectual property, and registrations of and applications to register the foregoing, including, without limitation, the United States patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, in each case, together with the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Grantor and Grantee entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated February 10, 2015 (the "Loan Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Intellectual property Office ("PTO") on February 18, 2015, at Reel 5461, Frame 0557 with respect to trademarks, and also at Reel 034977, Frame 0802 with respect to patents;

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has in or against the Intellectual Property.

Grantee represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release; (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered any security interest it has against the Intellectual property; and (iii) it has not recorded or otherwise evidenced its security interest with respect to any intellectual property, or registration of an application to register any intellectual property, or any trade name or assumed name, other than those set forth on Schedules A and B (attached hereto), in any jurisdiction throughout the world.

Grantee shall, at Grantor's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0797 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

SILICO	N YALLEY BANK
1	hull-
	Aushen Trine
Title:	D'Action)

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Application Number	Registration Date
METHOD AND SYSTEM	12356460	01/20/2009
FOR ASSESSING RISK		

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration Number	Registration Date
RISKONNECT	4576652	07/29/2014
UNIVERSITY		
RISKONNECT	3677279	09/01/2009

-4-

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006098 FRAME: 0800